
Course Code:EN 

Swami	Ramanand	Teerth	Marathwada	University,	Nanded.	
 

EXAMINATION	PROGRAMME	

B.Com. I, II year (Theory + MCQ Pattern) & III year (Theory Pattern) 

(Regular & Backlog) Examination Winter – 2017 

The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below at all Centres simultaneously. 

 

Sr.No.  Subject & Paper No.  Sr.No. Subject & Paper No. 

  FRIDAY 06.10.2017  DAY: 01 

 
01 
 
 
02 

B.Com. II Semester 
(01) English (Compulsory) 
 
B.Com. V Semester 
(1001) Environmental Study 
(Compulsory) 

 
 
03 
04 
05 
06 
07 
08 
09 
10 
11 
12 
13 

B.Com. IV Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGE 
(03) Hindi 
(04) Marathi 
(05) Urdu 
(06) Sanskrit 
(07) Pali 
(08) Additional English 
(09) Kannada 
Foreign Trade – VII OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VII OR 
Computer Application – VII OR 
Banking & Insurance ‐ VII 

  SATURDAY 07.10.2017  DAY: 02 

 
 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
 
22 
 
23 
 
24 
 
 

 
25 
26 

B.Com. I Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGES 
(10) Hindi 
(11) Marathi 
(12) Urdu 
(13) Sanskrit 
(14) Pali 
(15) Add. English 
(16) Kannada 
Foreign Trade‐I 
(Basics of Foreign Trade) OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – I 
(CST & MVAT Act‐I) OR 
Computer Application – I 
(Introduction to DOS & Windows) OR 
Banking & Insurance‐I 
(Fundamentals of Banking) 
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Advanced Accounting& Auditing – II 
 

Advanced Accounting& Auditing – II (2011 Pattern) 

 
27 

B.Com. III Semester 
(24) English (Compulsory) 

Timing 

II & V Semester : 10:00 am to 12:00 noon  IV Semester : 02:00 pm to 04:00 pm 

I & VI Semester : 10:00 am to 12:00 noon  III Semester : 02:00 pm to 04:00 pm 
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  MONDAY 09.10.2017  DAY: 03 

 
 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
 
39 

 

40 

B.Com. II Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGE 
(25) Hindi 
(26) Marathi 
(27) Urdu 
(28) Sanskrit 
(29) Pali 
(30) Additional English 
(31) Kannada 
Foreign Trade – III OR 
Tax Producer and Practice ‐III OR 
Computer Application – III OR 
Banking & Insurance – III 
 

B.Com. V Semester 
Advanced Accounting& Auditing – I 
 

Advanced Accounting& Auditing – I (2011 Pattern)

 
41 

B.Com. IV Semester 
(39) English (Compulsory) 

  TUESDAY 10.10.2017  DAY: 04 

 
42 
 
 

43 

B.Com. I Semester 
(40) English (Compulsory) 
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Management Accounting – II 

 
 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
 
53 
54 
55 
 
56 
 
 
57 
 
58 

B.Com. III Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGE 
(50) Hindi 
(51) Marathi 
(52) Urdu 
(53) Sanskrit 
(54) Pali 
(55) Additional English 
(56) Kannada 
Foreign Trade – V   OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – V (CBCS) 
OR  
Computer Application – V (CBCS) OR 
Banking & Insurance – V (CBCS) 
Foreign Trade – V (International  
Marketing )OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – V 
(Income Tax Procedure and Provision‐I) 
OR 
Computer Application – V 
(Programming in C) OR 
Banking & Insurance – V 
(Indian Banking System) 
 

  WEDNESDAY 11.10.2017  DAY: 05 

 
59 
 
 

60 

B.Com. II Semester 
Financial Accounting – II 
 

B.Com. V Semester 
Management Accounting – I 
 

 
61 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Corporate Accounting ‐ II 



Course Code:EN 

  THURSDAY 12.10.2017  DAY: 06 

 
62 
 

63 

B.Com. I Semester 
Financial Accounting –I 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Economic Development & Planning in 
India – II 

 
64 
65 

B.Com. III Semester 
New Trends Corporate Accounting (C.B.C.S) 
Corporate Accounting ‐I 

  FRIDAY 13.10.2017  DAY: 07 

 
66 
67 
 
68 

B.Com. II Semester 
Fundamentals of Stat & Maths‐II 
Business Mathematics & Statistics 
B.Com. V Semester 
Economic Development & Planning in 
India – I 

 
69 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Cost Accounting ‐ II 

  SATURDAY 14.10.2017  DAY: 08 

 
70 
 
 

71 

B.Com. I Semester 
Fundamentals of Statistics & Maths ‐I 
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Business Regulatory Framework – II 

 
72 
73 

B.Com. III Semester 
Cost Accounting – I (C.B.C.S) 

Cost Accounting ‐ I 

  FRIDAY 10.11.2017  DAY: 09 

 
74 
 
 

75 

B.Com. II Semester 
Business Communications – II 
 
B.Com. V Semester 
Business Regulatory Framework – I 

 
76 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Principal of Business Management –II 

  SATURDAY 11.11.2017  DAY: 10 

 
77 

 

 
78 
79 
80 
 
81 
82 
83 
84 
 
85 
 
 
86 
 

87 

B.Com. I Semester 
Business Communication‐I 
 

B.Com. VI Semester 
Income Tax Law & Practice ‐ II OR 
Human Resource Management ‐ II OR 
E‐Commerce (Legal Framework & 
Technology) –III OR 
E‐Banking & Accounting ‐ II OR 
Co‐Operation – II OR 
Travel – II OR 
Foreign Trade – XI (Export 
Documentation) OR 
Tax Procedure & practice XI 
( Income Tax Producer and Practice – II) 
OR 
Computer Application – XI ( web page 
Designing) 
Banking & Insurance –XI 

 
88 
 
89 

B.Com. III Semester 
Principles of Business Management and 
Practice (C.B.C.S) 

Principles of Business Management ‐I 

  MONDAY 13.11.2017  DAY: 11 

 
90 
 
 

B.Com. II Semester 
Business Economics – II 
 

 

 
101 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Banking & Finance – II 
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91 
92 
93 
 

94 
95 
96 
97 
 
98 
 
 
99 
 

100 

B.Com. V Semester 
Income Tax Law & Practice ‐ I OR 
Human Resource Management ‐ I OR 
E‐Commerce (Fundamentals & 
Applications)–I OR 
E‐Banking & Accounting ‐ I OR 
Co‐Operation – I OR 
Travel – I OR 
Foreign Trade – IX (Export Procedure) 
OR 
Tax Procedure & practice IX 
( Income Tax procedure& Practice – I) 
OR 
Computer Application – IX 
(Programming in V.B 6.0) OR 
Banking & Insurance ‐IX 

  TUESDAY 14.11.2017  DAY: 12 

 
102 
 
 

103 
104 
105 
 

106 
107 
108 
109 
 

110 
 
 

111 
 

112 

B.Com. I Semester 
Business Economics‐I 
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
M‐VAT and Service Tax ‐ II OR 
Marketing Management ‐ II OR 
E‐Commerce(Marketing & Internet 
Advertising) IV OR 
E‐Insurance & Accounting – II OR 
Rural Development – II OR 
Tourism – II OR 
Foreign Trade –XII (International 
Transportation) OR 
Tax Procedure & practice XII 
(M‐vat and service tax procedure & 
practice‐II) 
Computer Application – XII 
( E commerce) 
Banking & Insurance –XII 

 
113 
114 

B.Com. III Semester 
Banking and Finance (C.B.C.S) 
Banking & Finance‐I 

  WEDNESDAY 15.11.2017  DAY: 13 

 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 

 
123 
124 

B.Com. II Semester 
Computer for Business & Tally ‐II OR 
Foreign Trade – IV OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – IV OR 
Computer Application – IV OR 
Banking & Insurance – IV 
Entrepreneurship‐IIOR 
Salesmanship‐IIOR 
Office Management‐II 
 

B.Com. V Semester 
M‐VAT and Service Tax ‐ I OR 
Marketing Management – I OR 

 
133 
 

134 
 

135 
 

136 
 

137 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Income Tax ‐ II 
OR 
Foreign Trade – VIII 
OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VIII 
OR 
Computer Application – VIII 
OR 
Banking & Insurance ‐ VIII 
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125 
 

126 
127 
128 
129 

 
130 
 
 

131 
 

132 

E‐Commerce(Business to Consumers)II 
OR 
E‐Insurance & Accounting ‐ I OR 
Rural Development – I OR 
Tourism – I OR 
Foreign Trade – (Marketing Logistics) – X 
OR 
Tax Procedure & practice X 
(M vat & service tax procedure & 
practice‐I)OR 
Computer Application‐ X 
(Computer networking &Internet ) 
Banking & Insurance ‐X 

  THURSDAY 16.11.2017  DAY: 14 

 
138 
 

139 
 

140 
 
 

141 
 

142 
 

143 
144 
145 

B.Com. I Semester 
Computer For Business & Tally ‐I 
OR 
Foreign Trade – II 
(International HRM) OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – II 
(Indian Tax System & Income Tax Law) 
OR 
Computer Application – II (Office 
Automation) OR 
Banking & Insurance – II 
(Fundamentals of Insurance)OR 
Entrepreneurship‐IOR 
Salesmanship‐IOR 
Office Management‐I 

 
146 
 

147 
148 
149 
150 
 

151 
 

152 
 

153 
 

154 
 

155 
 

B.Com. III Semester 
Income Tax – I (CBCS) 
OR  
Foreign Trade – VI (CBCS) OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VI (CBCS) OR
Computer Application – VI (CBCS) OR 
Banking & Insurance – VI (CBCS) 
 
Income Tax ‐ I 
OR 
Foreign Trade – VI 
(Managerial Effectiveness ) OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VI 
(Custom & Wealth Tax Act‐I OR 
Computer Application – VI 
(DBMS through FOXPRO) OR 
Banking & Insurance – VI 
(Insurance Management ‐ I) 

  FRIDAY 17.11.2017  DAY: 15 

     
156 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Corporate Law‐II 

  SATURDAY 18.11.2017  DAY: 16 

     
157 
158 

B.Com. III Semester 
Corporate Law (C.B.C.S) 
Corporate Law‐I 
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