## Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded. <u>EXAMINATION PROGRAMME</u>

## B.Com. I, II year (Theory + MCQ Pattern) & III year (Theory Pattern) (Regular & Backlog) Examination Winter – 2017

The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below at all Centres simultaneously.

Timing		
II & V Semester: 10:00 am to 12:00 noon	IV Semester : 02:00 pm to 04:00 pm	
I & VI Semester: 10:00 am to 12:00 noon	III Semester: 02:00 pm to 04:00 pm	

Sr.No.	Subject & Paper No.	Sr.No.	Subject & Paper No.		
	FRIDAY 06.10.2017 DAY: 01				
	B.Com. II Semester		B.Com. IV Semester		
01	(01) English (Compulsory)		SECOND LANGUAGE		
		03	(03) Hindi		
	B.Com. V Semester	04	(04) Marathi		
02	(1001) Environmental Study	05	(05) Urdu		
	(Compulsory)	06	(06) Sanskrit		
		07	(07) Pali		
		08	(08) Additional English		
		09	(09) Kannada		
		10	Foreign Trade – VII OR		
		11	Tax Producer and Practice – VII OR		
		12	Computer Application – VII OR		
		13	Banking & Insurance - VII		
	SATURDAY (	07.10.20	17 DAY: 02		
	B.Com. I Semester		B.Com. III Semester		
	SECOND LANGUAGES	27	(24) English (Compulsory)		
14	(10) Hindi				
15	(11) Marathi				
16	(12) Urdu				
17	(13) Sanskrit				
18	(14) Pali				
19	(15) Add. English				
20	(16) Kannada				
21	Foreign Trade-I				
	(Basics of Foreign Trade) OR				
22	Tax Producer and Practice – I				
	(CST & MVAT Act-I) OR				
23	Computer Application – I				
	(Introduction to DOS & Windows) OR				
24	Banking & Insurance-I				
	(Fundamentals of Banking)				
	B.Com. VI Semester				
25					
25	Advanced Accounting& Auditing – II				
26	Advanced Accounting& Auditing – II (2011 Pattern)				

MONDAY 09.10.2017 DAY: 03			
	B.Com. II Semester		B.Com. IV Semester
	SECOND LANGUAGE	41	(39) English (Compulsory)
28	(25) Hindi		
29	(26) Marathi		
30	(27) Urdu		
31	(28) Sanskrit		
32	(29) Pali		
33	(30) Additional English		
34	(31) Kannada		
35	Foreign Trade – III OR		
36	Tax Producer and Practice -III OR		
37	Computer Application – III OR		
38	Banking & Insurance – III		
30			
39	B.Com. V Semester		
40	Advanced Accounting& Auditing – I		
40	Advanced Accounting& Auditing – I (2011 Pattern)	0.40.204	7 DAY: 04
	TUESDAY 1	0.10.201	
4.0	B.Com. I Semester		B.Com. III Semester
42	(40) English (Compulsory)		SECOND LANGUAGE (50) Hindi
	B.Com. VI Semester	44	(51) Marathi
43	Management Accounting – II	45	
43	Wallagement Accounting – II	46	(52) Urdu
		47	(53) Sanskrit
		48	(54) Pali
		49	(55) Additional English
		50	(56) Kannada
		51	Foreign Trade – V OR
		52	Tax Producer and Practice – V (CBCS) OR
		53	Computer Application – V (CBCS) OR
		53 54	Banking & Insurance – V (CBCS)
		55	Foreign Trade – V (International
		) ) )	Marketing )OR
		56	Tax Producer and Practice – V
		] 50	(Income Tax Procedure and Provision-I)
			OR
		57	Computer Application – V
			(Programming in C) OR
		58	Banking & Insurance – V
			(Indian Banking System)
	WEDNESDAY	11.10.20	
	B.Com. II Semester		B.Com. IV Semester
59	Financial Accounting – II	61	Corporate Accounting - II
	B.Com. V Semester		
60	Management Accounting – I		
	. 0		
U		I	L

THURSDAY 12.10.2017 DAY: 06			
	B.Com. I Semester		B.Com. III Semester
62	Financial Accounting –I	64	New Trends Corporate Accounting (C.B.C.S)
02	B.Com. VI Semester	65	Corporate Accounting -I
63	Economic Development & Planning in	05	l sa para sa
	India – II		
	FRIDAY 13	3.10.2017	7 DAY: 07
	B.Com. II Semester		B.Com. IV Semester
66	Fundamentals of Stat & Maths-II	69	Cost Accounting - II
67	Business Mathematics & Statistics		
	B.Com. V Semester		
68	Economic Development & Planning in		
	India – I		
	SATURDAY	14.10.20	
	B.Com. I Semester		B.Com. III Semester
70	Fundamentals of Statistics & Maths -I	72	Cost Accounting – I (C.B.C.S)
		73	Cost Accounting - I
	B.Com. VI Semester		
71	Business Regulatory Framework – II		1
	FRIDAY 10	).11.2017 "	
	B.Com. II Semester	_	B.Com. IV Semester
74	Business Communications – II	76	Principal of Business Management –II
	B.Com. V Semester		
75			
75	Business Regulatory Framework – I		
	CATLIDDAV	11 11 20	17 DAV: 10
	B Com I Somester	11.11.20	
77	B.Com. I Semester		B.Com. III Semester
77	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I	<b>11.11.20</b>	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and
77	B.Com. I Semester	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
77 78	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I		B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and
	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I B.Com. VI Semester	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework &	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79 80	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79 80 81	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79 80 81 82	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR Co-Operation – II OR	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79 80 81 82 83	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR Co-Operation – II OR Travel – II OR	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79 80 81 82 83	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR Co-Operation – II OR Travel – II OR Foreign Trade – XI (Export	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79 80 81 82 83 84	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR Co-Operation – II OR Travel – II OR Foreign Trade – XI (Export Documentation) OR	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79 80 81 82 83 84	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR Co-Operation – II OR Travel – II OR Foreign Trade – XI (Export Documentation) OR Tax Procedure & practice XI	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79 80 81 82 83 84	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR Co-Operation – II OR Travel – II OR Foreign Trade – XI (Export Documentation) OR Tax Procedure & practice XI (Income Tax Producer and Practice – II)	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79 80 81 82 83 84	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR Co-Operation – II OR Travel – II OR Foreign Trade – XI (Export Documentation) OR Tax Procedure & practice XI (Income Tax Producer and Practice – II) OR	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79 80 81 82 83 84	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR Co-Operation – II OR Travel – II OR Foreign Trade – XI (Export Documentation) OR Tax Procedure & practice XI (Income Tax Producer and Practice – II) OR Computer Application – XI (web page	88	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S)
78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) -III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR Co-Operation - II OR Travel - II OR Foreign Trade - XI (Export Documentation) OR Tax Procedure & practice XI (Income Tax Producer and Practice - II) OR Computer Application - XI (web page Designing)	88 89	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S) Principles of Business Management -I
78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR Co-Operation – II OR Travel – II OR Foreign Trade – XI (Export Documentation) OR Tax Procedure & practice XI (Income Tax Producer and Practice – II) OR Computer Application – XI (web page Designing) Banking & Insurance –XI	88 89	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S) Principles of Business Management -I
78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) -III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR Co-Operation - II OR Travel - II OR Foreign Trade - XI (Export Documentation) OR Tax Procedure & practice XI (Income Tax Producer and Practice - II) OR Computer Application - XI (web page Designing) Banking & Insurance -XI	88 89	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S) Principles of Business Management -I
78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85	B.Com. I Semester Business Communication-I  B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II OR Human Resource Management - II OR E-Commerce (Legal Framework & Technology) –III OR E-Banking & Accounting - II OR Co-Operation – II OR Travel – II OR Foreign Trade – XI (Export Documentation) OR Tax Procedure & practice XI (Income Tax Producer and Practice – II) OR Computer Application – XI (web page Designing) Banking & Insurance –XI  MONDAY 1	88 89	B.Com. III Semester Principles of Business Management and Practice (C.B.C.S) Principles of Business Management -I  7 DAY: 11  B.Com. IV Semester

	B.Com. V Semester		
91	Income Tax Law & Practice - I OR		
92	Human Resource Management - I OR		
93	E-Commerce (Fundamentals &		
	Applications)–I OR		
94	E-Banking & Accounting - I OR		
95	Co-Operation – I OR		
96	Travel – I OR		
97	Foreign Trade – IX (Export Procedure)		
	OR		
98	Tax Procedure & practice IX		
	(Income Tax procedure& Practice – I)		
	OR		
99	Computer Application – IX		
	(Programming in V.B 6.0) OR		
100	Banking & Insurance -IX		
100	TUESDAY 1	/ 11 201	7 DAY: 12
		4.11.201	<u> </u>
102	B.Com. I Semester Business Economics-I	112	B.Com. III Semester Banking and Finance (C.B.C.S)
102	Busilless Ecolioffics-i	113	Banking & Finance-I
	B.Com. VI Semester	114	Balikilig & Fillalice-i
103	M-VAT and Service Tax - II OR		
103			
104	Marketing Management - II OR E-Commerce(Marketing & Internet		
103	Advertising) IV OR		
106	E-Insurance & Accounting – II OR		
107	Rural Development – II OR		
107	Tourism – II OR		
108	Foreign Trade –XII (International		
103	Transportation) OR		
110	Tax Procedure & practice XII		
110	(M-vat and service tax procedure &		
111	practice-II)		
111	Computer Application – XII ( E commerce)		
112	` ·		
112	Banking & Insurance –XII	15 11 2	DAY: 13
	WEDNESDAY	15.11.20	
115	B.Com. II Semester Computer for Business & Tally -II OR	122	B.Com. IV Semester Income Tax - II
115	•	133	OR
116	Foreign Trade – IV OR	124	I -
117	Tax Producer and Practice – IV OR	134	Foreign Trade – VIII OR
118	Computer Application – IV OR	405	I -
119	Banking & Insurance – IV	135	Tax Producer and Practice – VIII
120	Entrepreneurship-IIOR	426	OR
121	Salesmanship-IIOR	136	Computer Application – VIII
122	Office Management-II	40=	OR
	B.Com. V Semester	137	Banking & Insurance - VIII
123	M-VAT and Service Tax - I OR		
124	Marketing Management – I OR		

125	F. Commona (Dusinosa to Compumora)		
125	E-Commerce(Business to Consumers)II OR		
120			
126	E-Insurance & Accounting - I OR		
127	Rural Development – I OR		
128	Tourism – I OR		
129	Foreign Trade – (Marketing Logistics) – X		
	OR		
130	Tax Procedure & practice X		
	(M vat & service tax procedure &		
	practice-I)OR		
131	Computer Application- X		
	(Computer networking &Internet )		
132	Banking & Insurance -X		
	THURSDAY	16.11.20	17 DAY: 14
	B.Com. I Semester		B.Com. III Semester
138	Computer For Business & Tally -I	146	Income Tax – I (CBCS)
	OR		OR
139	Foreign Trade – II	147	Foreign Trade – VI (CBCS) OR
	(International HRM) OR	148	Tax Producer and Practice – VI (CBCS) OR
140	Tax Producer and Practice – II	149	Computer Application – VI (CBCS) OR
	(Indian Tax System & Income Tax Law)	150	Banking & Insurance – VI (CBCS)
	OR		
141	Computer Application – II (Office	151	Income Tax - I
	Automation) OR		OR
142	Banking & Insurance – II	152	Foreign Trade – VI
	(Fundamentals of Insurance)OR	102	(Managerial Effectiveness ) OR
143	Entrepreneurship-IOR	153	Tax Producer and Practice – VI
144	Salesmanship-IOR		(Custom & Wealth Tax Act-I OR
145	Office Management-I	154	Computer Application – VI
113	e management :		(DBMS through FOXPRO) OR
		155	Banking & Insurance – VI
			(Insurance Management - I)
	FRIDAY 17	.11.2017	
			B.Com. IV Semester
		156	Corporate Law-II
	SATURDAY :	18.11.20	17 DAY: 16
			B.Com. III Semester
		157	Corporate Law (C.B.C.S)
		158	Corporate Law-I
	ll	L	

वील प्रमाणे जाहिर करण्यात आलेले वेळापत्रक सद्यस्थितीत उपलब्ध असलेल्या अभ्यासकमाप्रमाणे देण्यात येत आहे. अभ्यासक्रम, विषयात किंवा विषयाच्या शिर्षकात काही बदल झाल्यास त्या प्रमाणे परीक्षा घेण्यात येतील, याची सर्व संबंधितांनी नोंद घ्यावी.

संचालक परीक्षा व मुल्यमापन मंडळ